A980000	P2369	
AKERMAN, SENTERFITT + EIDSO (Requestor's Name)	N, P.A. 98 OCT 14 P	 
(Address) 222-3471 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #)	OFFICE USE ONLY	

800002663788--5 -10/14/98--01066--020 \*\*\*1785.00 \*\*\*1785.00

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

ţ

÷

	1	•			
		(Corporati	on Name)	(Document #)	
	2			Mal Julie	
	(Corporation		on Name)	(Document #)	
	3				
		(Corporati	on Name}	(Document #)	
	4				
		(Corporation Name)		(Document #)	
		Walk in Pick up time		Certified Copy	
			_		
		Mail out V	Vill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
r	15 65 654				
	2000). . 99	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
		Profit	Amendment	Lp-1785	
		NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D		
Limited Liability Change of		Change of Registered Agent	Please call Martha at = Bruce Culpeppe Office -		
		Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
		Other	Merger	Martha al	
ANDAFFIDAVITS - Check for 1, 78500 Bruce Culpeppe					
-		OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	office -	
		Annual Report	Foreign		
		Fictitious Name	····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	222-3471	
Ĩ		Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		
l			Reinstatement	if a problem or ready	
			Trademark	Examiner's Initials	
	c	CR2E031(10/92)	Other		

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF TEMPLE PARTNERS, LTD.

THE UNDERSIGNED, desiring to form a limited partnership (the "Partnership") in accordance with the requirements of Section 620.108 of the Uniform Limited Partnership Act of 1986 (the "Act"), does hereby sign and swear to this Certificate of Limited Partnership and the annexed Affidavit Regarding Capital Contributions, as follows:

1. The name of the Partnership is TEMPLE PARTNERS, LTD.

2. The address of the office where the records of the Partnership are maintained as required by Section 620.106 of the Act is 2300 North Corporate Boulevard, Boca Raton, FL 33431. The name and address of the registered agent of the Partnership upon whom process may be served is FHS Corporate Services, Inc., 11780 U. S. Highway One, Suite 300, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408.

3. The name of the sole General Partner of the Partnership is Temple Management Company, a Florida corporation, and its business address is 2300 North Corporate Boulevard, Boca Raton, FL 33431.

4. The mailing address of the Partnership is 2300 North Corporate Boulevard, Boca Raton, FL 33431.

5. The latest date on which the Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2028.

 $\underline{q}^{\mu}$ N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand on the day of October, 1998.

TEMPLE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, as Sole General Partner

By: Name: W. Tem President Title:

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY accepts its appointment as Registered Agent of the aforesaid Limited Partnership. We are familiar with, and accept, the obligations of, Section 620 of the Florida Statutes.

FHS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation

Bv:

Oren S. Tasini, Its Secretary

C:\AMIPRO\DOCS\MISCTEMPLELP.SAM

## AFFIDAVIT DECLARING CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF COLORADO SS: COUNTY OF San Miquel

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared John W. Temple, known to me, who being first duly sworn, did depose and say as follows:

1. I am the President of Temple Management Company, a Florida corporation and the Sole General Partner named in the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Temple Partners, Ltd. (the "Partnership"). I have been duly authorized to and do make this Affidavit on behalf of the corporate General Partner of the Partnership pursuant to the requirements of Section 620.108 of the Uniform Limited Partnership Act of 1986.

2. The amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partner of the Partnership and the amount anticipated to be contributed by him is a total of Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$480,000.00).

TEMPLE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, as Sole General Partner

SECON UN ON

John W. Temple, as President of Temple Management Company, General Partner

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO ) SS: COUNTY OF Son Miquel )

BEFORE ME personally appeared John W. Temple: who produced the following identification  $\underline{\vdash}[arido_{12}]$ ; who is personally known to me; and who acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing Affidavit as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, at <u>Telluride</u>, Colorado, this <u>Ath</u> day of October, 1998.

SEAL:

Cherrye R. Kell Notary Public

OCH JB. 199 C:\AMIPRO\DOCS\MISCTEMPAFF.SAM

Cheryl R. Kell 101 Nighthawk Ct